
 

First Team Practice - Monday February 5 
For the first couple of weeks practice times will be irregular and will depend upon the basketball schedule. 
More complete practice schedule as I know more, but here is current status: 
Monday Feb 5- 3:30 – will hand out update  
Saturday Feb 10  9-12AM  
Saturday Feb 17  9-12AM 
Saturday Feb 24  9-12AM 
Saturday Mar 3  9-12AM  - pizza after practice 
                  Watch team web site for updates 
 
Clearance - no practice until clearance form is turned in  so be sure to get your 
paperwork finished as soon as possible. Bring your clearance form with you to the first practice. At this 
point if you are not cleared get your paperwork finished and turned in to Nate Eisenman, 
 
Information: email is the best way to contact me directly. Because of this I would like ALL team 
members and prospective members to send me an email so that I can verify their address. Also I post all 
team information on the team web site (see below). 
 
Sunday badminton is available for all badminton enthusiasts including prospective team players. The 
club plays every Sunday from 3-8 PM. See www.worldbadminton.com/piner/club for more information. 
 
 
Season Schedule is posted on the back of this page as it exists today. There should be no major changes 
unless I find us another match or two. Updates will be posted on the team web site. 
 
NOTE that for away matches we have three modes: 
Local matches: carpool. 
Petaluma matches- we need parent drivers. This worked out great last year so we will do it again. Please start 
rounding up parents right away- AND I need to know as soon as possible which parents can drive and how 
many they can carry. 
Distant matches: Bus. 
 
Uniforms – I need to know sizes for everyone and desired names for those of you who will be buying 
their uniforms. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Piner Badminton 2007
Team Meeting 

Wednesday, 31 January 2007

Piner High School 
1700 Fulton Road 
Santa Rosa CA 95401 
Tel: 707 528-5245 
Fax: 707 528-5246 

Coach: Stan Bischof 
 1894 Bennett Meadows Lane 
  Santa Rosa CA 95405 
 Tel: 707 542-0148 
 Fax: 707 542-6803 

Stan: email: stan@worldbadminton.com 
         Work phone: 707 577-3994 
Web: www.worldbadminton.com/piner 



 
PRE SEASON 
 
Tuesday, February 27 - combined Scrimmage at Piner, 4:00-7:00  
 Thursday, March 1 - Mixed Doubles Tournament at Piner, 2:30 - ?? (typically ends by 9PM)  
 
COMPETITION 
 
All Matches start at 4PM and run about 2 hours. Private transportation is required except as noted. 
 
 Tuesday, Mar 6- vs Vintage at Vintage, BUS, depart 2:00, return 8:00  
 Thursday, Mar 8- vs Montgomery at Montgomery, depart 3:15 , return 6:30  
 Tuesday, March 13 - vs Roseland at Piner  
 Thursday, March 15 - vs Santa Rosa at Piner  
 Monday, March 19 - vs Maria Carillo at Maria Carillo, depart 3:15, return 6:30  
 Wednesday, March 21 - vs Tennyson at Piner  
 Friday, March 23 - vs Windsor at Piner  
 Tuesday, March 27 - vs Elsie Allen at Piner  
 Wednesday, March 28 - vs Vintage at Piner  
 Thursday, March 29  - vs Petaluma at Petaluma, PARENT DRIVERS ( parent drivers need to fill out 
Insurance Form) depart 2:30, return 7:30  
 Monday, April 2 -  - vs Casa Grande at Casa Grande, PARENT DRIVERS ( parent drivers need to fill out 
Insurance Form)leave class 2:15, depart 2:30, return 7:30  
 Thursday, April 5 - vs Montgomery at Piner  
 Friday, April 6 - vs Roseland at Piner  EASTER VACATION  
  
 Tuesday, April 17 - vs Santa Rosa at Santa Rosa, depart 3:15, return 6:30    
 Thursday, April 19- vs Maria Carillo at Piner  
 Friday, April 20 - vs University at University,  BUS, depart 2:00, return 8:00  
 Monday, April 23 - bye  
 Wednesday, April 25 - vs Windsor at Piner  
 Friday, April 27  - vs Elsie Allen at Elsie Allen, depart 3:15, return 6:30  
 Monday, April 30 - vs Petaluma at Piner  
 Wednesday, May 2 - vs Casa Grande at Piner  
 
POST SEASON 
 Selection of NCS team  Friday, May 4 : NCS Qualifying - Singles Tournament ( boys singles) (girls singles) 
at Elsie Allen  
 Tuesday, May 8 : NCS Qualifying - Doubles Tournament (boys doubles)(girls doubles) at Piner  
 Thursday, May 10: NCS Qualifying - Mixed Doubles Tournament at Maria Carillo  
 Friday, May 11: NCS Team Ranking - all events at Petaluma  
  
 Saturday. May 19 - North Coast Section Championships - Kennedy High School, Richmond 
 


